PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 018797 Frame 0105. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying party is AGFA CORPORATION, not AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AGFA CORPORATION	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Binding Solutions LLC
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 5
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5495361
Patent Number:	6362829
Patent Number:	5923461
Patent Number:	6043843
Patent Number:	5909323
Patent Number:	6191897
Patent Number:	6195159
Patent Number:	5923473
Patent Number:	5299066
Patent Number:	6473205
Patent Number:	5796511
Patent Number:	5877494
Patent Number:	5864418

PATENT

REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-10501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Agfa Corp to Binding Assignment -- 13 US Assets#page1.tif source=Corrective Agfa Corp to Binding Assignment -- 13 US Assets#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0557

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	1	01-18			U.S. I	DEPARTME Patent	ENT OF CO and Trader	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and trade	10338	62817	•	. documents or cop	py thereof.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party((ies) and execution date((s):		2. Name and	address of receivin	g party(ies):	_	
Acfo Governt N.V. Octo	ber 18, 2005		. :	Name: <u>Bindi</u>	ng Solutions LLC			
Agic Geveet N.V. Octol SHOULD BE Additional name(s) of convey	AGFA CORP	ORATIO,	N .	Street Addres	s <u>2215-B Renaissar</u>	nce Dr. Ste 5	Σ	
	ying party(les) attached:	. [] [2]	4	City <u>Las Ve</u>	gas State <u>Nevada</u>		ZIP <u>8911</u>	9
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment				Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No
Merger							لتب	
Security Agreem Change of Name								
Other							\$.E.
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):					······································	 हैंगो। दं रा	٥-
A. Patent Application No.).(s)					,		
							: 2.	
D Datont No. (a)			•					
6,362,829	796,511 5,92	23,461	5,923,4	23 6, 73 6,	191,897 ,043,843	5,877,4 5,299,0		
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondented be mailed:	23,461	5,923,4 ⊠ №	73 6	191,897 ,043,843 ber of applications	5,299,0)66	
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition	796,511 5,92 conal numbers attached? y to whom correspondent uld be mailed:	23,461 Yes	5,923,4 ⊠ №	6. Total num	,043,843	5,299,0 & patents in	volved: 13	L .
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition Name and address of party concerning document shot Name: B. Noe Internal Address: Meyertor	onal numbers attached? y to whom correspondently be mailed: El Kivlin ns. Hood, Kivlin, Kower	23,461 Yes	5,923,4 ⊠ №	73 6. 6. Total num 7. Total fee (ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41):	5,299,0 & patents in	966	
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document shot concerning document shot linternal Address: Meyertor Street Address: P.O. 1	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ns. Hood, Kivlin, Kower Box 398	Yes The Coetzel P.	5,923,4 ⊠ №	73 6. 6. Total num 7. Total fee (ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41):ee authorization for	5,299,0 & patents in	3 520 osit account	
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition Name and address of party concerning document shot Name: B. Noe Internal Address: Meyertor	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ns. Hood, Kivlin, Kower Box 398	Yes The Coetzel P.	5,923,4 ⊠ №	7. Total fee (7. Total fee (A 8. Deposit ac	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41):	& patents in enclosed urged to depo	s 520 posit account	01
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document shot concerning document shot linternal Address: Meyertor Street Address: P.O. 1	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ns. Hood, Kivlin, Kower Box 398	23,461 Yes ace ort & Goetzel, P. 8767-0398	5,923,4 ⊠ №	6. Total num 7. Total fee (FR A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41): see authorization for uthorized to be characterized to be characterized.	& patents in enclosed urged to depo	s 520 posit account	01
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document shot concerning document shot linternal Address: Meyertor Street Address: P.O. 1	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ns. Hood, Kivlin, Kower Box 398	23,461 Yes ace ort & Goetzel, P. 8767-0398	5,923,4	6. Total num 7. Total fee (FR A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41): see authorization for uthorized to be characterized to be characterized.	& patents in enclosed urged to depo	s 520 posit account	01
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document shot concerning document shot linternal Address:	onal numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: Kivlin ms. Hood. Kivlin. Kower Box 398 TX ZIP 78	23,461 Yes The Control of the Cont	5,923,4	6. Total num 7. Total fee (A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ee authorization for uthorized to be cha count number: 50 plicate copy of this	& patents in menclosed arged to depop page if paying	\$ 520 osit account 957-105 ing by depo	01 sit accoun
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition Name and address of party concerning document shot Name: B. Noë Internal Address: Meyerton Street Address: P.O. I City Austin State 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge B. Noë Kivlin	onal numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ms. Hood. Kivlin. Kower Box 398 TX ZIP 78 and belief, the foregoing	Yes The Social Property of the Goetzel, Proper	5,923,4	6. Total num 7. Total fee (A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ee authorization for uthorized to be cha count number: 50 plicate copy of this	& patents in menclosed arged to depop page if paying	\$ 520 osit account 957-105 ing by depo	01 sit accoun
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document show the concerning document shows the concerning document show the concerning document shows the conce	onal numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin ms. Hood. Kivlin. Kower Box 398 TX ZIP 78 and belief, the foregoing	23,461 Yes The Control of the Cont	5,923,4	6. Total num 7. Total fee (A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ee authorization for uthorized to be cha count number: 50 plicate copy of this	& patents in menclosed arged to depo page if paying true copy of the copy of t	s 520 sit account 957-105 ing by depo	01 sit account
6,473,205 5,4 5,864,418 5,7 6,362,829 Addition 5. Name and address of party concerning document shot with the concerning document shot of the concerning doc	ional numbers attached? y to whom correspondently to whom correspondently to mailed: El Kivlin Box 398 TX ZIP 78 and bellef, the foregoing	Yes The Social Property of the Goetzel, Proper	5,923,4	6. Total num 7. Total fee (A 8. Deposit ac (Attach a du	ber of applications of applications of applications of applications of authorization for uthorized to be characteristic to be characteristic to be count number: 50 plicate copy of this attached copy is a total control of the authorized to be control of the count number: 50 plicate copy of this attached copy is a total control of the countrol of the	& patents in menclosed arged to depo page if paying true copy of the copy of t	s 520 S 520 Sit account 957-105 ing by depo	01 sit account

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This Assignment is made between AGFA CORPORATION, the registered office of which is 200, Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts, MA 01887-1069 United States (hereinafter called "Assignor") of the one part and Binding Solutions LLC, the registered office of which is 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 U.S.A. (hereinafter called "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patents (hereinafter called "Patents"):

US 6 473 205	US 5 877 494	US 5 923 473
US 5 495 361	US 5 864 418	US 6 043 843
US 6 195 159	US 5 796 511	US 5 299 066
US 5 909 323	US 5 923 461	US 6 362 829
US 6 191 897		

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the Assignee, Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; and to all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Patents; and;
- 2. Will, upon written request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect the Assignee's title to any and all rights in the Patents conveyed hereunder, including but not limited to recordal of this Assignment to reflect Assignee's ownership of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

This 8th day of 0ct, 2005

For AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.

Name: Robert K. Sarafian

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

For Binding Solutions LLC

Signature

Name: Julia Ceffalo

Title: Authorized officer

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 11/23/2010